7 SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
L '« | (MDEUSE ONLY) ST S MAF;IYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
Al - WELL COMPLETION REPORT e
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY NUMBER -
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE ~r’
ST/CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED th of Well e EAMIT NO. 5
e Dk WWE H OM 65 Dept o W 6// a /O @  From PEI;!MIT TO DRILL WELL")
ol ¥ A 03 N oF = KO . Ho -95 -[5 74
5 75 0w % (TONEARESTFGOT ommmmmumuamw
A j | B { " ‘.
OWNER C_J» SSle i Al red e ] o ,
name I~ % {
STREET OR RFD P"Ff’ﬂ’r‘( L\/u\/ Town_Ellicol? \_[ TV )
T 757
SUBDIVISION___\a/aa lin v+ C —e e Lc/  SECTION_L Lot __/ % :
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD ° ) I I
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED ! @ | ] 2
(Circle Appropriate Box) PUMPING TEST .
STATE M5 NG OF FOMATIONS FENETAATER, TGP | TvPe OF cRQUTING MATERIAL (Gircle one) HOURS PUMPED (moarsst hor) o0
DESCRIPTION (Use FEET ] F7eck | CEMENT [%@P BENTONITE CLAY
additional sheets if nesded) FROM | 1O | bearing 2.9 5 46 /e
No. oF BAGS . No. OF POUNDS..,;;.'...“_& PUMPING RATE (gel. per min.) _ =
T op Sad e i s - METHOD USED TO e Ve
{ EPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest fooj) o MEASURE PUMPING RATE __~ .
O
(1w y | vl fom ——or—= " "5 —Borrov = | WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
oy : Gt (enter 0 if from surface) s
. A < I S 136 casmg CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING ] ft.
WHEN PUMPING = ft
22 25

i v 3 o o AT msert
Spved Stonte | 3O 22 Shprigate
e ekt 5] o8 below TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
W RN A et T i 4

Wall : air piston turbine
SO (= o M IN Nominal diameter Total depth [5_] @

” i / e (= - CASING fop (main) casing  of main casing other
A ' n | 200 [ TYPE (nearest inch)! trasrest foof) @cemriiugal El rotary (describe
L e y2 1C ical 0 |2 b 4 J / b & £7 — o below)
=81 B3t o4 2l mjet ¢ ’@}ubmﬂs&bh
E OTHER CASING (if used) 37 ~
e diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to
PUMP INSTALLED 2
X A fins i ' | DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO)
$ (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) ~—
b . L At - IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type  SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED %
or open hole PLACE (A.CJ,P,.R,S,T,0) 29
approprisie ol HOLE CAPACITY :
GALLONS PER MINUTE

.,"3.?,?. (to nearest gallon) 31 35

PUMP HORSE POWER S T
37 41

DEPTH (nearest ft.) ’ PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
4 TSy R (nearest ft.) ————
e 2 ¥C =

(¢)
N
<—

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: € /

-
\

E CASING HEIGHT (circle appropnate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED - @ i 1 15 17 21 ( . Tk and enter casing height)
: c : above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER e e R % LAND SURFACE
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s % (nearest)
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Cs El below oS
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 a5 a7 51 48 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION £
L pEOTEEE gt s GHOW PERMAVENT STRUCTURE SUCH 28
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
acccgz%:z%vgn vﬁ%‘q‘ﬁ &gﬁgﬁgsgsﬂgg?ﬁugu" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR
ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT T FORMATION PRESENTED b TN e
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 5 & THAN TWO DISTANGES
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) =
S f \ } = o
DRILLERS LIC. NO4 M = D L _'_/?_’ a GRAVELPACK ¢ e ) \ ( y i, =€ S
on s = || FWELLDRILLED \ v A
— ;j,_ T - | WASFLOWING WELL — o ‘\\j : ,'\ P
DRICERS SGNATORE—— G < - =5 |
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY Al ¥ ,
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) { pof \\ '
MENGY - B T (EROS.) wa las ,
Ol At i Y, y \" | £ §
{ A —— 70 72 L \\ | s ®
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman TELEsﬂCOPE LOG— 74 75 76 £ ‘ LA,
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) CASING INDICATOR - OTHER DATA N -
DENV-CR00

COUNTY




eMERGENCY/TeMrE NU. I ANY
’ T
81| 0561 e STATE OF MARYLAND ;i
i 5 : APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL Ho-95- |3F4
Nansa.e " fill in this form completely <
Date Received (APA) |B| 3 / :?CA TION OF WELL
OWNER INFORMATION /1T astsd n
8 mm nDD ¥y a8 8 COUNTY ; 21
HKusslen | Jewtuné LLC , WAt Gaecek ,
Last Name Oy;mer First ‘r:lame 34 23 SUBDIV!}'SION 42
| )S6 5@ /Y, Jis 1 SECTION ‘j # djﬁ"" Lor L / Y
36 ) Street or RFD N i ) 50
| £ 1 SBow )N 2 265 | (Yﬂn / SUe c,é: |
= 57 ~Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71
DR”‘ = INFORMATION 'y MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) L e M 1|
/Jf/l /’17////‘/5 M Sp //Z ) 76 77,78,
Dnller s.jﬂamé 3 76  License No. 81 B 4 p QSS—(e S—W@y
I G L £ 4 Just Zig J DIRECHON OF-WELL FHOM 1 &:&@5
Flrm Namé Y { TOWN (CIRCLE 1 NEAR WHAT ROAD
¥ o
L[ A02Y /4/4’/(%/ 2/ fr‘/{,, gy 2/22/ @ ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD o
Address e = = (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
// > ,4" 5o o ot J ')’Cl -t:)/ w22 [E]
L Calll WEST [5]ERST
Signature ” Date @ &QO w H
B| 2| WELL INFORMATION ' o DISTANCE FROM ROAD /7%
T 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE —————— — =
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 e/ 12 = ENTER FTORMI 38 39 p
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 2 s | TAX MAP: & 4 BLK: __L_ PARCEL 7 b
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 8
USE FOR WATER ICIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
MESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION }L/O h/a{*d /3
FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL C(TNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
IRRIGATION STATE
SIGNATURE INSERT S ~——~
INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING
DATE/SSU
[P PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL / //‘{ /Q (\O?
CO SIGNATURE  _ /EXP. DATE

437 mm foo vy 48
SRID 5/Qooo GRID 8!7 000
50 55 57 63

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
BOX & LOCATE WELL "

(V T \I’EST OBSERVATION, MONITORING

i

G| GEO-THERMAL

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL L_Lﬁ_CJ_] FEET
"24 28

WITH AN X
, SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER -
A
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL &7 f‘,'\,%,TEST 1. L8 A

2
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 3

3/;;- /a 8

5 /
BORED (or Augered) UETTED 2 Jetted & DRIVEN 7*—' Col W
b AIR-ROTary AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydrauiic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER @

3

7 CABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE
other é/’//t(
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS E—— : 000
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) i 000
@ > &S0 *
IS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL N
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
ABANDONED AND SEALED RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY- e 1
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS N @ 4 Q
[D] THiS WELL WILL DEEPENAN EXISTING WELL T
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 1 ¢ Ve

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 = - 52 N /L)
Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) /I/ MLP
Ao 3 H

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER = PRETT Rl e R _G_ [— i >
Ho. 95 |34 & T \U
5
e 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 CW‘(L“‘: &4

a . / \ \
geamcomnon [y HLL) /) For SP-04-07 . Radim Samde @

DENV-Permit 97 : @ COUNTY




* Page’ of Review
pate junrgch /Y 20085

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

well Pc;:mit ¥o. #o - T5—=[39H

Location of property (road) Bass ler< as .. - .
Subdivision Saé; j n lﬁ :t‘ ; ree K Lot [ ‘:E Block Plat Sec.: i
Well Driller KA 1]9 &\/ﬂf/ 4'5‘5 'C,r‘ :

Depth of well 390 A
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground «Z/“"
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. /S =

i High rate pumping =-=- reservoir drawdown

Time pump started Sl Pumplng rate /O GFPa
Total time ;S # & to reach pump:.ng water level b h ft. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED ‘FLOW

minute in- " below M.P. time to fill ¥ (if used) (gallons per.
tervals gallon bucket minute)
Srg6 [ S e & Jec : Iy, QA
TesT7 STnaHu” -
R Vel e e Ja GBI
/0O S Vs V- a Z S & s Qﬂ_zu.
10/ 15 5., 7 6 Se. ' 0 b
10 3 LS bt £ I oo Al |
10 YS T8 ok 6 %, . - Vo R
e YS  y L Dy
LS Y 6 Sa O Cru,
)13 Yo A= & Se R
/1S - e & Sec /0 Gl
P LD “4s ¢ ol ‘ N - G ¢
I s &2 (e G b /0 tr
/2. 30 i ol { G Se /0 (S
2t 95 F5. 2 A &=
i |

-HD-224




\J/ @ WELL LOCATION PLAN

LOT 14
ZONED RC-DEO & RR-DEO
PFISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. TAX MAP No. 28 GRID No. 4, 5, 10-12, 17 & 18
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS PARCEL No. 49

CENTENMIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK. - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PKE FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT
R gD Aok HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE 1"=50" DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2007




/%;? Bureau of Environmental Health
e 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-6300 | Fax: 410-313-6303

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org

Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

PERMANENT DEVIATION FOR RADIUM
Expiration Date — December 3, 2016

June 3, 2016

Homeowner
12213 Basslers Way
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: Walnut Creek, Lot 14
12213 Basslers Way
Building Permit: B14004293
Well Permit: HO-95-1394

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 4/20/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
7/30/2015. The well construction was completed on 3/14/2008. Water samples were collected on
4/26/2016.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were collected on 3/17/2008. Results showed a Gross Alpha level
of 22.8 £ 3.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 7.1 £ 2.0 pCi/L. This exceeds the maximum
contaminant limit (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and/or 50 pCi/L, respectively.

After installation of a radionuclide removal device(Reverse Osmosis), post-treatment water
samples were collected on 5§/11/2016 and indicated a Gross Alpha level of 13.1 + 0.0 pCi/L, a
Gross Beta level of 19.0 £ 0.0 pCi/L, and a combined Radium 226/228 level of 1.2 + 0.0 pCi/L.

This Department will grant a permanent deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on
condition that the radionuclide removal system effectively maintains a Gross Alpha level of less
than 15 pCi/L, a Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCi/L, and a Radium 226/228 leve] of less than
5 pCi/L.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in
accordance with the service contract for the life of the residence.



www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

2. It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for
radionuclide analysis perform a yearly radionuclide analysis.

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential
buyer/tenant aware of this permanent deviation. A person who fails to make
this disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F
Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of
Maryland.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-1394, Although
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
Maryland certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories
certified by the state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Approving Authority,

//t,\-/x//%

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor.
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File



http://www.rode.state.rod.us/assets/docuroentlWSP-Labs-20
http:26.04.04

L Bureau of Environmental Health
== 8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-1771 | Fax: 410-313-2648

: TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org

Health Departmvent Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TEMPORARY INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

TEMPORARY DEVIATION FOR RADIUM
Expiration Date — JUNE 27, 2016

May 13, 2016

Trinity Quality Homes, Inc.
12213 Basslers Way
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: Walnut Creek, Lot 14
12213 Basslers Way
Building Permit: B14004293
Well Permit: HO-95-1394

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 4/20/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
7/30/2015. The well construction was completed on 3/14/2008. Water samples were collected on
4/26/2016.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were collected on 3/17/2008. Results showed a Gross Alpha level
of 22.8 = 3.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 7.1 + 2.0 pCi/L. This exceeds the maximum
contaminant limit (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and/or 50 pCi/L, respectively.

This is a temporary deviation to allow additional time for installation of a radionuclide removal
system and/or submission of water sample results indicating that the treated water meets EPA
recommendations.

This Department will grant a temporary deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on
condition that water sample results for pre- and post-treatment short term and long term gross
alpha/beta and radium 226/228 are submitted to this Department within 45 days. Those results
must indicate that the radionuclide removal system is effectively maintaining a Gross Alpha level
of less than 15 pCi/L, a Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCi/L, and a Radium 226/228 level of
less than § pCi/L.



www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

Furthermore, it will be necessary for vou to comply with the following conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in
accordance with the service contract for the life of the residence.

2. It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for
radionuclide analysis perform a yearly radionuclide analysis.

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential
buyer/tenant aware of this deviation. A person who fails to make this
disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F
Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of
Maryland.

This Temporary Interim Certificate of Potability will expire 45 days from the date of issuance.
Failure to submit the required radium sample results and obtain an Interim Certificate of
Potability before the expiration date will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as
a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311,
subject to a fine of up to 3500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state. md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apri6.pdf

Approving Authority,

M i

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

ce: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File




Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard Count \Y% TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

website: www.hchealth.or
Health Department 8

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

May12, 2008
Heritage Realty & Land Development
15950 North Avenue
P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765
RE: Walnut Creek, Lot #14
Basslers Way

Well Tag: HO — 95 — 1394
To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected from a yield test on March 17, 2008 and submitted to GPL
Laboratories Inc., to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future
well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been
demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the
Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 22.8 + 3.0 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 7.1 £+ 2.0 pCV/L. The Gross Alpha result was above its
maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its
targeted value of SO pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

Since the Gross Alpha finding exceeded its MCL, additional testing for Gross Alpha,
Gross Beta and Radium will be necessary prior to occupancy to verify existing levels.
Alternatively, you may install treatment designed to reduce Gross Alpha, Gross Beta and
Radium, plus provide post treated results (for all 3 parameters) confirming that levels are in
conformance with existing standards. These tests are in addition to the standard parameters
required for Use & Occupancy.

Additionally, if treatment is installed, the owners will be required to sign an “AGREEMENT
FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WITH AN ON-SITE TREATMENT
SYSTEM?” as part of the Use and Occupancy process.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions or to discuss additional testing requirements.

Sincerely,

e Nforn

Bert Nixon, Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

cc;,Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt.
/ Well & Septic property file
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Send Report To: State of Maryland
DEMH - Laboratories Administration

Resle AMivon Division of Fuvironmental Clhemistry
Howrel Coumty Health Deparime: - RADIATION LABORATORY
Bureou of Envisonmeniaol Health 201 W, Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
? l :EE ;:ﬂkl i 0t T .
Cotumbl u‘mmmnma_m anyland 21046 . John M. DeBoy, Dr. PH., Director
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST
Io-95-137 &
Sample Bottle No. A: £VY 7~ No.B: ___~  Field Blank Bottle No. A:_______~  No.B:
Plant/Site Name: _Wadnot bree A 2ot~ /4 Comnty: __ Monrere!
Sample Source: [Bafd Jag' (L )asy Location: #o -~ 95— [3 94
/7 (evedl ma., Iab sink, sampie tap, eic.)
County: i E PantNo. L4 3 1 O30 3 00 OO B35
CHECK (one per box)
Drinking Waler Comonnity Senrce (raw w e Emergen
- A R 2
Other [ Other 3 ML = Speciat -
Collector: K L e S Telephone No: __“//0 ~3/3 —d 3
Date Collected:_ 3/ /¥ / ¢ & Time Collected: -3 _am.___ pm.
Nitric' Acid Preserved: Yes I8 No [} Teed: Yes L1 No B
Sabmitters Code: E} E:I Federal Project: D Field Data: - -
pH ‘ Chlorine
Remarks: fam;w b to)letect éz Y pth,
v~ Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L.) Date Reported
\4/ GmSSAlpha : 4‘@{}0 ?0";}9‘:}”00"00’-}7} gzlg ‘;¢2"09
Py
+v| Gross Beta 4100 903 104 001-001-1/ 7,10 4208
Radon-222 ’
Bortle A 4004
Radon-222
Bottle B 4004
Field Blank A 4004
Field Blank B 4004
Tritium ‘
Ra -~ 226 4020
Ra - 228 ’ 4030
Total Uranium 4006
Date Received: % ./ o>  / ©%
Supervisor: A oo D \a
FORM REVISED 0208 « Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 » Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373
DHMH 4540 02106 ORIGINAL - LABORATORY




'FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-!0]4_' (410) 8764554 ) FAX (410) 848-0298

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 106940 Account #: 4035
Reference: Trinity Quality Homes, Inc. Companv: Trinity Quality Homes, Inc.
Location: 12213 Basslers Way Requested By:  Michael Pfau
Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water a{,.ff(/wsl ‘*’/ “'/5
Date/ Time Collected: 4/26/2016 1255 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap * ¢ Terete
y e UEIEN

Date/Time Rec'd: 4/26/2016 1445 Treatment: Softener _ £
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 73 !
Collected By: J.M. Robbins 5606JR Well #: HO-95-1394

PARAMETERS RESULTS  UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST

Gross Alpha, Short Term 15.5 pCi/l. 13 900.0 412972016 / 0631 7/ MIN

Grass Beta. Short Term 10.4 pCiL 50 900.0 472972016/ Q631 7 MUN

Gross Alpha. Long Term 10.1 pCill. 15 900.0 5/6/12016 /0635 / MIN

Gross Beta, Long Tern 10.7 pCi/L 50 900.0 31672016 / 0635 / MIN

Radium-226 6.7 pCi/L. wk 903.1 5/5/2016 /7 1104 / MIN

Radium-228 1.6 pCifl. eaid Ra-05 5/5/2016 /12307 SN
NOTES

1 *eE¥Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 piC/L
Long Term Gross Alpha Detection Limil: 2.0 pCi/L; Long Term Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.0 pCi/LL

2

3 pCilL = picocuries per liter

4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.1 pCi/L; Radium 228 Detection Limit; 0.8 pCi/L,

5 Results Jess than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling,
Short Term Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.7 pCi/L.; Short Tenn Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.4 pCi/l.
Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278
ND:None Detected
Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
0  pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B 14004293

~N

— O

/ /
i ) 7 LSS J
Date Reported: 5/102016  Reviewed By: = ,/('/4/5 L&t N

MD State Certification # 133




FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD - (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554  FAX (410) 848-0298
REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 107282 Account #: 4035
Reference: Trinity Quality Homes, Inc. Companv: Trinity Quality Homes. Inc.
L ocation: 12213 Basslers Way Requested By:  Michael Pfau
Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 5/11/2016 1315 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 5/11/2016 1440 Treatment: Softener/Sediment Filter
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 75
Collected By: R. Ott 4269RO Well #: HO-95-1394
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Gross Alpha. Long Term 13.1 pCi/L. 15 900.0 572072016 / 0622 MIN
Gross Beta. Long Term 4.7 pCi/L 50 900.0 3/20/2016 / 0622 / MIN
Gross Alpha. Short Term 19.0 pCi/l. 15 900.0 5/15/2016 7 0941 / MIN
Gross Beta. Short Term 4.3 pCi/L. 50 900.0 5/13/2016 70941 7/ MIN
Radium-226 0.5 pCi/l. kR 903.1 5/19/2016 / 1058 / MIN
Radium-228 <0.7 pCi/lL HhEw Ra-03 5/18/2016 /1413 7/ SN
NOTES

1 *x**Radjum 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 piC/L

2 Long Term Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 2.0 pCi/L; Long Term Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.0 pCi/L

3 pCi/L = picocuries per liter '

4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.1 pCi/L: Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.7 pCi/L

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.
Short Term Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.5 pCi/L; Short Term Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.3 pCi/L.
Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278
ND:None Detected
Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
0  pH & Chlorine level tested on site

— O 00 9 &

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B14004293

Date Reported: 5/23/2016  Reviewed By: / "):-f. Y /

MD State Certification # 133
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Buireau of Environmental Health .
7178 Columbia Gatewny Drive  Coluwmbia, MD 21046

N (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 3132323 'Toll Fyee 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

MAJRA RSRSM AR
Poreri=Sietanson, M.D,, IFE3., Health Officer

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAY, OF AN INDIVIDUAY, DRINKING WELL WITH AN -

ON-SITE TREATMENT S;@TEM : )

This agreement is entered into by and between the Howard County Health Department -

“the Health Department”) and (53%?';_93 Zhasin (“the Owner™).
('t u ) YOSt Letly ow:rraxl"\ :

WHEREAS, the Owner owns a tract of land at street address MM/
Ladsuille_ o A, and the deed and subdivision plat of the property is recorded among the .-
Land Records of Howard County, Maryland, Tax Map #2.8 , Block # , Parcel #0049 , LOT (¢~
Deed Reference#__ and Tax Account# (S~ YSY 2GS (“the Property”). ¢

WHEREAS, the Prop;eltj( lacks an available public drinking water source and ig required
to have and individual well as the source of drinking water for the residence of the propetty.

WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drinling well under well permit
) b Hp ~ 45-12%4Y that has been tested by the Health Department (or a private laboratory certified
oy o petform testing) for radionuclide particles. The results of the tests have shown that the gross
alpha particle content and/or the gross beta particle content and/or the combined radium 226/228
levels exceeds the standards of 15 picocuries per liter (pCi /L), 4 millirems per year (mrem/yr)

and/or 5pCi/L respectively.

WHEREAS, The Maryland Department of the Environment (VDE) has promulgated
rules and regulations nader which a Certificate of Potability may be issued and has delegated tt?e
authority to issue such Certificate to the Health Department.

WHEREAS, MDE regulations permit the Health Department to issue as a special
condition, a permanent deviation to the Certificate of Potability for individual wells where -
treatment has been installed to meet the mgxu num contaminate levels (MCL’s) for radionuolides.

WHEREAS, MDE has determined that radium can be effectively removed from the
drinking water by the use of treatment devices (o.g., ion exchange or reverse osmosis).

WEHEREAS, the Owner is requesting that the Health Departmeyt issue a Certificate of
Potability contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce

radionuclides.

WHEREAS, neither the Owner nor the Health Department has knowledge of an
alternative safe source of watex for the Property,
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' N L The Owner will record this Agwement among the Land Records of Howard
. . County, Maryland and provide confirmation to the Health Dept.

“27" The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, which
effectively reduces the gross alpha, pross beta and radium levels to below their
tespective MCL. The Health Department shall verify that the treaiment device is
operating effectively and the Owner agrees to allow access to the Health
Department to collect a follow-up sample(s).

3 The Health Department shall issue a Certificate of Potability for the well once
follow-up sampling shows acceptable gross alpha, gross beta (short and long

term) and radium 226 / 228 levels.

4. The Owner agrees that thete shall be no liability on part of the Heelth Department
for any immediate or long term impacts to health or property, under any
circumstance ot including, but not limited to, treatment device failure, impropst
maintenance or installation, or defect, The Herlth Department does not warrant
nor guarantee that the device will adequately or pioperly function and the Owner
agrees to implement and pay for any necessary changes ot corrections.

U ] UV 7 Gt~

B The Owner acknowledges and agtees that neither the Health Department nor any
of its agents or employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the
operation of any system or treatment device,

6. This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health
Department to protect the public health, safety or enjoyment of property or to
issue any other orders to take any other action, which is now or may hereafter be

within its authority,

7. This agreement contains the entive agreement and understanding between the
Health Department and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as
contained in this Agreement. This Agreement may not be modified except in
writing signed by each of the parties or their authorized representatives,

8. The Agreement shall run with the land and binds the Owner, his heirs, successors,
and assigns, The owner agrees to provide a copy of this agreement to any
purchaser or lessee of the property.

9. The laws of the State of Maryland govetn the provisions of all transactions.

The parties have signed and sealed this Agreement on the dates set forth below.

Datl a/m//q
/a)///ﬂ
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Date /
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FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. .
1413 Old ‘Taneytown R_d._ \’_V_cs!n}l_n(st‘erj,_Ml)_ (410) 8:!8-1014 (410) 876-1554 _ _F_A_?*',._(""O) 8‘4‘8-(!2'9_8‘v o }
REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv D #: 106939 Account #: 4035
Reference: Trinity Quality Homes, Inc. Comnanv: Trinity Quality Homes, lnc.
[Location: 12213 Basslers Way Requested By: Michael Pfau
Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water
Date/ T'ime Collected: 4/26/2016 1305 Site: Pressure Tank
Dale/Time Rec'd: 4126/2016 1445 Treatment: Prior 1o Soflener
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 74
Collected By: J.M. Robbins 5606JR well 1 HO-95-1394
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Bacterin, Coliform, Total, MPN <l.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM18 9223 4/27/2016/ 1000/ LLO
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml <10 . SMI89223 4/27/2016 / 1000/ LLLO

4/27/12016/ 1230/ CRS
4/27/2016/1310/CRS
412712016/ 1310/ CRS

Nifrate 1.21 my/L. 10 601
Turbidity 1.13 NTU <10 SM18213083
Sand NS mg/l . 5 Visval/Gravimetric
NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, paris per million)
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Mosl Probable Number [ol viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 NS = None Secen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L.)
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
5 Results less than or within the referciice range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
6 ND:None Delected
7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
8 plt & Chlorine level tested on site
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B 14004293

Date Reported:

Q J
Af27/2016  Reviewed By: %Z/L//// (//

MD State Certification # /133
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.

Company Name: Telephone #:
Address:
(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): License#
*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses ma subjected tofield
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.
Name of Property Owner: Telephone #: /
Subdivision: Lot #: WelfTag#:HO - -
Site Address:
Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap
Make: Make: " Two piece waltl
Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:
Pump Capacity GPM Depth:  (36”min)  Cap secured.to casing:
Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC approved: ~ Conduit min 18” B.G.:
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one ‘
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing

Piping to house House Connection

Type: PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:
PSI: (160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:

Depth of supply line: _ (36” min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only — Not to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: "/ [20 [\S _ Date Insp. Approved: 7] %0 /15 Inspector:__ ¢C

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36”” below grade Vi

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely v/
. Elec. conduit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly |, /
L Safety rope not seen outside of well cap/casing

"
et |

""'| Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade v/
L} .' Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection v
94 Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter /

f ‘ = \

S e
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BASEMENT FLOOR AREA:
FIRST FLOOR AREA:

THE EXISTING WELL SHOWN ON LOT 14

TAG NO. 95-1394 HAS BEEN FIELD LOCATED
BY FISHER, COLLINS, & CARTER, INC.,

AND IS ACCURATELY SHOWN.

BUILDING OF LOT 14 FLOOR AREAS:

SECOND FLOOR AREA:

BEDROOMS: ____

BUILDING PERMIT NO.

NOTE: STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (WQv AND CPv) IS
PROVIDED BY EXTENDED DETENTION FACILITY, ONE
RAIN GARDEN, ROADWAY GRASS CHANNELS, AND
ON—LOT LEVEL SPREADERS (F-07-076). LOT 14
ALSO UTILIZES NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTS (N-2).

r\l—l\l v . U
1,000 GALLON PUNP
CHAMBER WITH. E-ONE
MODEL DH-071" GRINDER
PUMP™ AND E-ONF_ SENTRY

L ~T 1 5
332}2 sﬁ;

INV. IN=363,44
0UT=363.19

BX. GROUND=§6€7

INV,

OW

UDIPDSW PliD 31015 PUD]

CO INV.~/~
=373.87

73
——— [Sﬁlgl%
SUNROOM ™ AR
(R 3
THE YORKSHIRE ;
MANOR I 5
W/ STONE VENEER L
14 l_i_ S &/HARDIESHAKES
l SCALE: 1"=30"
i
R 2 OR
~  GAR 1195
3 CONC.
20 w  PORCH |
204
SCALE: AS SHOWN PLOT PI—LAN 40 e 7.)5 HIGH B‘
- ' &S ’, ,l o 4
DRAWN BY: JMR/KG WALNUT CREEK “ / & €S ) “1"3’49,’5.#”
CHECKED BY: RHV N : / 7 VL ol [ A
— LOT 14 Y 6L 4 o s / 4~ é- 4, Lot ‘ T ; &8—7’:
owe: 4/ octoee 2015 REF: F-07-076 ROBERT H. VOGEL SCALE OWNER ADDRESS
PROJECT #: 13291 TAX MAPBLZOSCK P{\FCEL 49 ENG]N EER|NE’ INC. 1"=50’ 3gRINITY QUALITY HOMES, INC. 12213 BASSLERS WAY
75 PARK AVENUE, SUTE 301  ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
SHEETH: 1 0F 1 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT A iR - URENRES - PN NON-ROOFTOP ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 s 30
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND Bl Car By, MB 21043 Fak 41P 98113588 SCONNECT (N-2 (410) 480-0023 i i
_—

_




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648
Information Form for the Instaliation of the Well Pu ifless Adg iply Pipi
NOTE: The installer Is vesponsible for vegnesting an Inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection, Ne work s to be covered until spproved by the Health Department, All Installations must comply

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submissien of g complete form s vequived prior to Use and Occupancy approval,

Company Name: __ D~ fafa,wéq /7{56 £ < Telepbone #: &?’O oz 066 g

Address: G5V olp gy $OE
é/,?/ gl Prayve
(Must clrele o icensed Pl ﬁ Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Puwp Installer
License # nnd mame of individ sponsible for the field instatlation:
Name (Print): i A€ L b License#t_ 2/ 857

*A dicensed Individual must perform the actual fustallation. Apprentlees must be under the supervision of
Heensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses mny be subjected to fleld

verification. Unlicensed individuals may be veported fo the appropriate liceusing agency.

Telephone #: o /9 -0v e 3

Name of Property Owner: " 70L _
Subdivision: Poelna £ rue £, Lat?# Z if Well Tag # HO - J57- /.t P57

Site Address: _ J 2242  (Fass fars ¥y

Cltvbavelle e 24825
Submersible Pumyp Pitless Adanter }MMMMQ&Q@M
Make: %ﬁﬁi i Mnke: grmtercioen Qre 45 Two piece wateitight cap: _ y/ =S
Model #: 23772 Plws -H~T Model#, pProws &= Screened, vented well cap: __ gz,
Pump Capacity /6 GPM Depth: L’ 2 (36" min)  Cap secured to caging: Yl

Well Yield: 70 GPM NSF/WS approved g7/ Conduit min 18" B.G.;

Depti of well encountered at tinue of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

I pump eapacity exc yigld, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 1784

Torque m‘restors(ﬁ%ther accepiable method used— Must circle one

Safety vope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other nceeptable method Inside of well gasigg&
ining to House Connection ’

Type }— /%/7 PVC slegve fo undisturbed soil at wall penetration:_22S

PSI: ( 160 psi oun) Length of sleeve(s’ minimum from foundation)l___ /0,4

Dept of supply line: {723 (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly: _442)
The water supply line Is vequired to he at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chambey, sewage plping,
distribution box, drainfields, nnd sgwage veserve avea, I this cannot be necomplished, contact this office foy
approval pr Anstattation,, ~

i) ot /- el

Sig!;d@'ﬁ’oﬁ:’&mpany representative responsible for installation dafe

[ ent Use Only —Not to be completed | 3

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: Inspector:_
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line atleast 36" below grade

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly

Safety rope not outside of well cap/easing

Correet well tag attached properly and casing 87 nbove finished gmde

Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection

Adequate grout observed below pifless adapter
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Health Department www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

July 29, 2015
MEMORANDUM

TO: Trinity Quality Homes
Sent to sherry@itrinityhomes.com and jrosewag@trinityhomes.com on 7/29/15

FROM: Sarah Collins SEC
Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department

RE: Sewer house connection at Walnut Creek Lot 14

On July 28, 2015, I made a site visit to Walnut Creek Lot 14 to inspect a sewer house
connection. The house connection was different than that shown on the site plan signed 12/22/2014.
Additionally, South Carroll confirmed that the sewer connection to the grinder pit would not achieve
1% fall with the house connection in the current location. South Carroll did not complete the
installation.

In order to proceed with the sewer house connection at Walnut Creek Lot 14, Trinity Homes will
need to submit a revised site plan. The site plan must include a house connection that matches what is
installed and elevations of inverts at the house and grinder pump. The permit is on hold until the
Health Department receives and approves these revisions.

Cc: Rob Vogel (rvogel@vogeleng.com)
File
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